PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6358189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL A. RAGOSTA	10/05/2020
DAVID RICHMOND	10/14/2020
GREG THÜNE	10/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M. M. & R. PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	2186 EASTMAN AVENUE, SUITE 109
City:	VENTURA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29754085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6193986772

Email: ipdocket@matrix.law

Correspondent Name: LAURA M. KING PH.D., J.D. Address Line 1: MATRIX LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 2: 5205 AVENIDA ENCINAS, SUITE A
Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61008-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. KING, PH.D., J.D.
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA M. KING/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=20201005 Ragosta Executed Assignment_61008-2 Formatted#page1.tif source=20201014_Executed_David_Richmond_Assignment_61008-2_revised#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054107 FRAME: 0423

506311440

 $source = 20201014_Executed_Greg_Thune_Assignment_61008-2_revised \# page 1.tif$

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Michael A. Ragosta (referred to herein as "Assignor"), is a co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application titled, "HAIR STYLING APPARATUS," having Serial No. 29/754,085 , filed on October 6 , 2020, and U.S. Patent Application titled, "HAIR STYLING APPARATUS," having Serial No. 29/639,936, filed on March 9, 2018 (the "Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS, M. M. & R. Products, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), having an address of 2186 Eastman Avenue, Suite 109, Ventura, California 93003, United States of America, wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and sets over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary U.S. and foreign patent documents, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	set my hand this	577	day of
<i>October</i> , 2020.	-1/7		anno de side de la se
**	` /#===		
	Alisan A Banan	iiniing filmmanna	
	Michael A. Ragosta	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
	/Assignor		

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, David Richmond (referred to herein as "Assignors"), is a co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application titled "HAIR STYLING APPARATUS," having Serial No. 29/754,085, filed on October 6, 2020 (the "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS, M. M. & R. Products, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), having an address of 2186 Eastman Avenue, Suite 109, Ventura, California 93003, United States of America, wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and sets over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and the Patent Applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary U.S. and foreign patent documents, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WH	IEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this14th	day of
October	\mathcal{L}^{2020} . \mathcal{L}^{1}	
	Jak Mah	
	David Richmond	
	Assignor	

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

new and useful improvements	ine (referred to herein as "Assignor"), is a co-inventor of certs disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application titled "HAIR STYLIN I No. 29/754,085 , filed on October 6 , 20	I G
together with any successors, l an address of 2186 Eastman A	M. & R. Products, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), havenue, Suite 109, Ventura, California 93003, United States of entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements are	aving of
acknowledged, Assignor has so assign, transfer and set over to improvements and the Patent A continuations-in-part thereof, a and all reissues and extensions for the Protection of Industrial patents (including related right the like) heretofore or hereafter patents (including all extension in any foreign countries; and A Commissioner for Patents and	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is a sold, assigned, transferred and sets over, and does hereby sell to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted the state thereof, and all priority rights under the International Converts such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, are filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all ons, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvem Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States as a aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to the terms of this assignment;	d hereon ention and 1 ents
	s that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest l R has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in co	
any facts known to ASSIGNO proceeding, sign all lawful pap make all rightful oaths and gen	ovenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assign DR respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal pers, execute all necessary U.S. and foreign patent documents nerally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and on for said improvements in all countries.	
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 14th d	lay of
	, 2020.	•
	Chi-	
-	Greg Thüne	
	Assignor	

RECORDED: 10/20/2020